(ﬂhkbmwmmmemmmw

@ -

STATE £ IK[MAYIA

After recording retum to: F zflr Dy g-:?‘“lg_’fé‘i! U(" 0
Pamela J Lyons Y- .
gvieltzer, Purtill & Stelle 98048358 P25 AT

515 East Woodfield SR e 11f Aar e
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 o
Property Index No, and
Address: 6@ 27857 ‘5 %
See Attached Exhibit A Mu

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
D ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

Re: Columbia Plaza

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT ("Fourth Amendment") is made as of this
day of NONERNIDEK, 1996 by and between COLUMBIA LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, anIndiana limited partncrshlp ("Mortgagor") and COLE TAYLOR BANK, an
Ilinois state bank ("Mortgagee"):

RECITALS

Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into that certain Amended and Restated
Mortgage Note ("Amended Note") pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Finance and
Construction Loan Agreement, of even date herewith ("Restated Loan Agreement") wherein
Mortgagor and Mortgagee agreed to, among other things, increase the principal amount
outstanding under that certain Mortgage Note ("Original Note") made by and between Mortgagor
and Mortgagee as of December 24, 1992, from the original principal amount of $5,940,000 to
$6,200,000, and also to extend the maturity date of said Original Note from December 30, 1993
to December 30, 1998. The Amended Note shall be and remains secured by the "Loan
Documents” (as defined in the Restated Loan Agreement).

The Qriginal Note is secured by that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated December 24, 1992, and recorded with the Lake County, Indiana Recorder on January 12,
1993, as Document No. 93002760 ("Mortgage") and that Assignment of Rents and Leases dated
December 24, 1992, and recorded with the Lake County, Indiana Recorder on April 6, 1993, as

Document No. 93021430 ("Assignment of Rents").

Subsequently, the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents was amended as follows:

Pursuant to the terms of that certain First Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of July 15, 1993, and recorded with the
Lake County, Indiana Recorder on August 2, 1993, as Document No 93049889 and re-recorded

on August 11, 1993, as Document No. 93052521 (" irst Mortgage Amendmient");

Pursuant to the terms of that certain Second Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of September 1, 1993 and recorded

with the Lake County Recorder ("Second Mortgage - Amendment"); and

0$)
% Mcﬁ




Pursuant to the terms of that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of December 24, 1993 and recorded
with the Lake County Recorder on February 7, 1994, as Document No.94009914 ("Third
Mortgage Amendment

l').

. Mortgagor and Mortgagee have again amended the Loan pursuant to the terms of that
certain Amendment to Restated Loan Agreement, Amended Note, Security Agreement,
Guaranty, Environmental Indemnity Agreement and Other Loan Documents dated as of even

date herewith ("Fourth Amendment"), which increases the Loan Amount by $300,000.00
(“Increased Loan Amount”).

Mortgagor and Mortgagee once again desire to amend the Mortgage to reflect the
Increased Loan Amount and the amendment of the Restated Loan Agreement, Amended Note,
Security Agreement, the Guaranty, the Environmental Indemnity Agreement and the other Loan
Documents as provided in the Fourth Amendment.

ACCORDINGLY, Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby amend the Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents as follows:

1. All references in the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, as amended, to the
Amended Note or any ofithe otherLoan'Documents (as defined in the Amended Note) shall be
deemed to refer to the Amended Note and each, of the Loan Documents, as amended pursuant to
the terms of the Fourth Amendment ("Amended Loan Documents").

2. All references in the Amended Note and/or the Amended Loan Documents, as
amended, to the Mortgage or the Assignment of Rents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage
and Assignment of Rents as amended by this Fourth Amendment.

3. As amended hereby, the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall continue in
full force and effecct.

MORTGAGOR:

COLUMBIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Indiana limited partnership

By: COL, Inc., an Illinois corporatiopfits general
~




13098010

MORTGAGEE:

COLE T@W bank

By

1 3
Its:, AT 2N




STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK )

14

., + 8 Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do
hereby certify that ' ,the _{fut Arodint of COLE
TAYLOR BANK (the "Mortgagee") who is personally known to me to be the same person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such {4/~ and such

ZZQ ggau(cg: appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they sigﬁcd and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as a free and voluntary act

of said Mortgagee, for the uses and purposes herein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this®? 7 day of Aogemde(, 1996.

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARY J. TALLON
JNGTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-2-2000

Notary Public

[SEAL)
My Commission Expires:/2 2 -2e00




STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
COUNTY OF COOK )

. +a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do
hereby certify that , Jthe _{lut Arodint of COLE
TAYLOR BANK (the "Mortgagee") who is personally known to me to be the same person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _{/. /- ___ and such

Zfai gs;aubg‘; appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as a free and voluntary act
of said Mortgagee, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this® 7 day of Aogembe(’, 1996.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARYY. TALLON

. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS

§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-2:2000

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:/e-Q -2o00




STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF 6% )
00";:* claxe
1, Hwtehewn o Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify
that_Hevbat Shjwite  the %’f’*ﬂ/ or and __—— the
Lresio of COL, Inc. ("General Partner"), who are personally known to me to be

the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as
their free and voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of the General Partner and of the
Mortgagee, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal thisz_f_{ day of Pere-is 1996,

it CCOX AL p
OFFICIAL | SEAL j

A CLARE HUTCHEON Notary Public
?48'::# PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-20-2000

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 6/ % &%




EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESC




B it a2 e et e Y Y

H
¢
3
i

T s tee et S

WIS W —y—

That pets of the Southeast guatter of
Section 6, Townehln 36 North, P-mzc § West of the
Second Principal Merldlan {n the City of Fimmond,
North Townshlp, Like County, Indiens, described o9

followss

Beginnlng at the Southwest cornes of the Southeass .

quarter of sald Sectlon & and sundlng thence Zast along ™
. the South line of sald Southedst quarter 2 distance’ ;° .

of 920,02 feet; thence Morth at right angles %o ¢ald. *:

South line s distance of 798,09 feet; thence Weat aléng *

3 line pirellel <0 the South line of sald Southesst "t

Quarter 4 distance of 899.43 feet to the West line of

sa31d Southeast quarter; thence Southesly on the WMest

line of ¢ald Southeast quartes 3 distince of 798,36 feet %o

the polnt of beginnling,

except that part deeded to the City of Faosond for street' '
potes by Luit Clals Deed recorded October 23, 1979 a¢ °*
cwaent No, 322317, rude by Hinwick Canters of Indiena,
Inc. (formerly krown as Shop Leass Co, of Indlans Inc,)
descsibadyas followst L
‘Beglnning at a polnt 39,0 fewt North ind 50,0 feet East
of [thel Southwas?t corne: of the Southeast quazter of Section’
6, Townghip 36 Mosth, Range.9 West of the Second Principal
Kerldian: thence £ant on s line pazillel o and 30,0 feet
North of the South Ilne of ‘the SoUthesst guarter of said -
Section by lacdlstancerof [870.02 fasty thence Mozth at L
zight angles to the South line of the Southeast quarter ™
of sald Section 6, a diitance of 2,0 feet) thence West
on 1 1line pcrcllcl to 1nd 32,0 feat Mozth of the South
line of the Southeest quarter of esld Section 6, 8 . . .,
distance of 22,2 feet oore or less %0 1 polnt which lé. . °
698.0 feet East of the West line of the Southeaet quarter ™
*of sa3ld Sectlon 61 thence MNorthwasteriy a distance of Wt
120,10 feet corv or less to a polnt, sald polnt lydng .~ .%,
37.5 feat North and 778.0 faee: East of the Southwest o
corner of the Southeast guarier of sald Section'§; .
thence %est on 2 llne parsllel to and 37,5 feet North of
the South llne of the gouth«:t guazter of tald Sectlon 6,
¢ dlstance of 400.0 feei 20 4 point which.ls J77.0 {aet
East of the Weist line of the Southwest quarter of eald. ° .
Section 6] thence Nosthweiterly a distince of 146,90 fedt™
to a Eolnt. tald polint lylng 48,3 feet MNorth and 221, ° .,
feat East of ‘the Scuthwest corner of the Southeast cuarter
of sald Sectlion é; Lhence Wasl on a line g;r-llcl to and
48,0 (ee} MNorth of the South line of the Southeast guarter:
of wald Section 6, & dittance of 130.0 feet to a point which
e 81,5 feet Edat of the Weat line of the Southweat quarter
of seld Section &) thence MNortheantesly § dletance of '
32.53 feet to a polnt, sald polnt lying 71,5 feet MNorth
and 58,9 feet Eart of the Southwest' corner of the Southeas?t
querter of 13ld Section 6 thence North on & line parallel

" to and 38,9 feet Eart of the West llne of the Southesst

quarter of sald Sectlon §, a distance of 150.0 feety thence
Morthwesterly 2 distance of 136,26 fee! morv or leds to 2
golnt, taid point lylng 337.5 feet Forth and 30.0 feet .-
East of the Southwett ' corner of the Southesst quazler of
121d Sectlon 6; thence Scuth on 4 line g;rallol- to‘and )
50.0 feet East of the West llne of the Southeast quarter . .
of ¢ald Section 6, ¢« distence of 377, fee2 to the plecae

of beglnning, being dedicated to the public 1s wtxveet

right of way, conslsting of 11,189,695 ¢(quare faet wore .

or less, alI in the City of Hazmond, Like County, Indhnf-l

Resolution Mo, 2377,




EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

3
RN TSPV T s S et 1 6 S @ e © et
L B ) - w0 '

A part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 6, 'Yownship Ju Horth, Ranqe
9 West or the Second Principal Meridian, in the City of Hammond, North
lownship, Lake County, indiana, described as beginning at a point on the
East line of the 50 foot wide dedicated East Half of Columbia Avenue an
the North line of dedicated 30 foot wide Cleveland Street-as described
in Deed Record 1uli, page 350, in the Recorder’s Oftice, Lake County,
lndiana, said point is found by going North v degrees U ninutes 4y
seconds East on the North-South centerline of said Section 6, a distance
of §26.36 feet from the Southwest corner of said Southeast Quarter and
thence North 8B degrees 32 minutes East 50.00 feet on the North line of
dedicated C(leveland Street; thence continuing North 88 degrees 3¢
minutes East on the North line of dedicated Cleveland Street 205.1u
teet; thence North 0 degrees 0 minutes 4U seconds tast on a line
parallel to and 120 feet Fast of the East line of a 20 foot wide alley '
dedicated with Hawkins_ Second Addition to Hammond as appears of record
in Plat Book 20, page()slylrincthe Recorder’s urtice, Lake County,
Indiana, a distance of 457.12 feet to the South line of dedicated
Kenwood street; thence| West! on the /south 'line of dedicated Kenwood
Street 120 feet to the East line of aforesaid 20-foot wide alley:; thence
South 0 degreéslsninutes @l seconds West J26181 feet: thence North BY
degrees 38 minutes 4u seconds,Westion.the.south line of dedicated MOSsS
Street, 145.00 feet to the East line of dedicated Columbia avenue:
thence South U degrees 0 minutes 40 seconds West 138.29 feet to the
place of beginning., - '

' : in that part of the Southeast Quarter of Section
6, lownship 46 North, Range 9, west of the Second Principal Meridian, °
in the City of Hammond, North Township, Lake County, Indiana, described.
as rollows:

Comnencing at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said .
Section 6, running thence North along the North-South centerline of said.
Section 6, a distance of 828.36 feet to a line parallel to and 3U reet
North of the North line of Libby, McNeill & Libby property in Ueed
Record 836, pages 221 thru 229, in the Recorder’'s Office, Lake County,
Indiana; thence North 88 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds East on said J0-
foot parallel line for a distance of J15.10 feet to the true point or
beginning; thence continuing North 88 degrees 32 minutes U0 seconds Ltast
for a distance of %80.2 feet more or less to the West line of Willard
Avenue . dedicated by bDeed Kkecord 1311, page 350, in the Recorder's
Office, Lake County, Indiana; thence Morth on said West line of willard
VAvenue a distance of.140.0 feet to a line that is parallel to and 17u.u
feet North of said horth line of Libby, McNeill & Libby property: thence
West on sajd 170-foot parallel line 580.2 feet more or less to a line
parallel to and 12u feet Etast of the East line of a 2U-foot wide alley
dedicated with Hawkins Seconds Addition to Hammond as appears of record
In Plat Book 20, page 51, in the Kecorder’s Uffice, Lake County,
Indiana; thence South U0 degrees 0U minutes 40 seconds West on said 12u-
foot parallel line 14U feet to the.point of beginning

(Y




oy

EXHIBIT "A" (CONTINUED)

- Vo ¥ .
A Ju~-foot wide dedicated street known as Cleveland “Street as recorded
in Deed Record Book 1311, page 351, commencing at the kast 5u-foot right
of way line of Columbia Avenue in the City of Hammond, North Township,
Lake County, Indiana, said point of beginning and description from the

. Deed of Dedication being more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land in the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 6,
Yownship 36 North, Range 9, West of the Second brincipal Meridian, in
the City of Hammond, North Township, Lake County,:Indiana, described as
beginning at a point in the East line of Columbia Avenue in the' North
line of property owned by Libby, McNeill and Libby and described in Deed
Kecord 836, pages 221, to 229, in -.the Recorder’s Office, Lake County,
Indiana; thence North 88 -degrees 32 minutes East on said North line 818
teet, more or less, to' the West 'line of ‘here dedicated 50-foot. wide
Willard Avenue; thence North 0 degrees 09 minutes West on said viest line
of Willard Avenue 30 "feet;" thence 'Westerly /parallel to and 30 feet
Northerly of aferesaid 838-foot.lime, 838 reet, more or less, to the
East 'line of Columbia Avenue; tHence Southerly on the East SU-foot right

‘of way line of Columbia.Avenue)d0iifeetctorthe point of beginning.

This is a Ju-foot wide prior dedication of Cleveland Street from the
S0-foot East Right-of-Way Line of’' Columbia Avenue to the West line of
s0~foot wide Willard Avenue, as dedicated aforesaid Deed Record 1311),
pages 350 and 351, Lake County, Indiana Recorder’s Office, 0.4 Acrgs,




